Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 08-05-2002 102178572

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.  1. A. Name of conveying party:  Takeshi ASANO  2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment						Attorney Docket No. 113329					
Takeshi ASANO    BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKK KASHA   15-1 NASSHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICH-KEN, 467-8561     B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes ⊠ No   Assignment	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
3. A. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Takeshi ASANO	2.	A.	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561					
Yes   No		В.									
Security Agreement	3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	• •					
B. Execution Date: July 24, 2002  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 24, 2002  B. Patent Application No.(s)   OZOZ 840   C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff   7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00    B. Enclosed (Check No. 132898 )  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928   S. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: July 26, 2002		$\boxtimes$	Assignment								
B. Execution Date: July 24, 2002  4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 24, 2002  B. Patent Application No.(s)   OZOZ 840   C. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff   7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			Security Agreement Change of Name								
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 24, 2002  B. Patent Application No.(s)   C. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff   7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00    B. Enclosed (Check No. 132898   )  Address: Oliff & Berridge, Plc P.O. Box 19928   Alexandria, VA 22320  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: July 26, 2002			Other 7/2/2/2	7							
B. Patent Application No.(s) 10207840   C. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?		В.	Execution Date: July 24, 2002								
Additional numbers attached?	4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	catio	n, the	execution date of the application is: <u>July 24, 2002</u>					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 132898)  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: July 26, 2002  Date: July 26, 2002		В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10207 840		C.	Patent No.(s)					
Name: James A. Oliff  Name: James A. Oliff  7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  B. Enclosed (Check No. 132898)  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: July 26, 2002  Date: July 26, 2002			Additional numbers atta	i ched'	? [	Yes 🛭 No					
B. Enclosed (Check No. 132898_)  Address: Oliff & Berridge, Plc P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: July 26, 2002	5.					6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: July 26, 2002  Date: July 26, 2002		Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: July 26, 2002					B.	Enclosed (Check No. 132898 )					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: July 26, 2002  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,045		Ad	P.O. Box 19928	8.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: July 26, 2002  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,045											
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,0%5	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: July 26, 2002										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	WHIE										

08/05/2002 01 FC:581

	2年,1月20日日 9時49万分		. a cawa o voitanii			
			ASSIGN	MENT		
		(1)	Takeshi ASANO	(E	5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(€	a)	
	Name(s) of inventor(s)			_	n	
	, .	<del></del> -			3)	
			to consideration of the sui	m of one dollar (\$1.00) a	and other good and valuable considered to the considered to the consideration of the constant	terations paid k set over to
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	ISHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-		и. 467-8561 Japan	
		deline:	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in rovisional, divisional, continuati es and reacamination certificate	rvention, and in all applic ion, substitute, and reissu as that may be granted on	<b>}</b>	d all provisiona Kent, extensions
(11)	Insert	(11)	INKIET DEVICE INCLU	ding ultrasonic v	BRATOR FOR APPLYING UL	TRASONIC
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		VIBRATION TO INK			
	Application Number	•	My DOCKEL 140.	3329		
		for whi	ich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application is	dr patent in the United States of Ame	erica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Jul 2	4, 2007		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	iet		
	identification for filed applications	filed	July 26, 200	)2		
every was provision grant of resulting the entire	on or continuation or division by possible in obtaining evid 3) The undersigned agree is of the International Conne 4) The undersigned agree a valid United Stares parent 5) The undersigned heral from said application(s) to a interest herein assigned, a 6) The undersigned herals by or desirable in order to co	in themor, ence and goes no execution for Pins) to perfix to the Assistant August Augu	or any paters or reissue application of forward with such interferences and documents for the such interference of industrial Property arm all affirmative acts which rignes.  E(s) and request(s) the Committee of the entres (they have) not executed, the firm of ONLIFF & BERRIDGITHE.	asion based thereon, for shoe.  a and perform any act wo or similar agreements.  hay be necessary to obtain the shoes of Patents to issuit inforest, and hereby of and will not execute, any is the power to breen on the stant and Trademark Office.	efference which may be declared the invention, and to cooperate with hich may be necessary in connection, maintain or confirm by reisause of the same and all Letters Patents of the same and an analyst further identification of the document.	n the Assignee in the Assignee in the Wilh claims of reconstraination the United State of the Convention of the Conventi
	- G			<b>-</b> 11	<b>A</b>	
Date	Jul 24.	7007	Name of Inventor	Takesi ASANO	Asano	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		<u> </u>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 07/26/2002**